RENEWAL PARTS

&

CENTRIFUGAL LIQUID CHILLING UNITS

f SESAININ & |

OPEN TURBOPAK

Supersedes: 160.58-RP (Sect 2) 1073

684

Form 160.58-RP (Sect. 2!

MODELS OT A1 A3 THRU OT K3 E3(STYLE A)

COMPRESSORS
MODELS LTD53 THRU LTD126

z -7
preils # ~ "’S i . ‘-.,)
CcorP™
e
AN
Lo
oy T &"_ 3
B eadh,
W s
< /
&
|
g : . ’! ‘J:J/"
__HDT (gt
PRI o)
e 5 o J
a5
REFER TO COMPLETE PARTS LIST PAGES 3 THRU 9 FOR REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PARTS. THE VARI-
OUS UNITS ARE LISTED WITH THEIR RESPECTIVE COMPRESSOR. TO LOCATE PARTS USE THE PARTS LIST,
VARIABLE PARTS TABLE AND FIG'S. LISTED ON THE CHART BELOW.
COMPR. COMPR. PART NO'S. VARIABLE PARTS SEE FIG'S.
CODE MODEL 60 CYCLE 50 CYCLE TABLE PAGE
A3 LTD53 364-38933-002 364-38933-002
364-38933-006 : i T
A4 LTD59 364-38933-004 364-38933-004
364-38933-008
BI LTD67 364-39934-002 364-39934-002
B2 LTD76 364-30934-004 364-39934 004 2 16 STHRU 17
c1 LTD8S 364-38935-002 364-38935-005 |
c2 LTDS5 364-38935-003 s 4 i o
364-38934-004 364-38935-004 i = E- L
E1 LTD108 364-38936-002 364-38936-002
€2 LTD120 364-38936-004 364.38936-004 4 28 27 THRU 33
E3 LTD126 364 38936006 364-38936.006




L/



FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2}

ZEOBZ-bOE "ON 1ME4 — 113 [B3S 1JBYS Ul papnjouisied ()
9GZHZ-v9r "ON 11Bd — 113 [BAS YEYS Ul Papn|dul siled o

0£96Z-¥9b 'ON 1JBd - 9Z1L QLT PYe 0ZL QLT "80L AL SIBPOW

3Z962-¢3% "ON B4 — S6ULT ® GBALT SIaPOA
9Z96Z-rSY "CN 1Bd — 94017 B L8017 SIBPOIN
$Z96Z-7OF "ON 1Bd — 65017 B £5QLT SI2POIN

13 1wawaoe|day platd Ul papniaul S1eq &
11y uswade|day Plat4 Ul papnoul siied e
113 1ualisoe|day Plald Ul papnaul SLEd ®
1y 1uawade|day Plald Ul papnjoul siied |

§SZHZ-FOY ‘ON 1484 — M3 1835 YBYS Ul papnioul s1ied (®)
[GZPT-#O% "ON 3Jed — 113 [BAS 1JBYUS UL P3PRIaL! slied (D)

= —= L B86¥L-790 = — = — aie|d dn-yoeg | 8E
- — L 68601790 - — - — ale|d IsNUYL | LE
L 95251-790 - — L Zp8EL-¥90 1 8€8EL-790 Buisnoy dwnd 110 | 9¢
L LLBEL-790 L 60551-v90 L Ly8EL-¥90 L 82821790 pasds moT ‘dwnd |10 | GE
L £38890-620 L 710L0-620 = o o uid wasu| | ¢€
L S69EL-FS0 # L (9¥LZP30 e = e = e dlng paadg moT 'Buty ainjoa | €€
L BLbPO-BZ0 » L L0¥£0-8Z0 L LOVLOBZO L L algel a8s 1935 ZE/E X "1 91/CL-L yeyS anag — Buly .0, | ZE
= — L L0vS0-8Z0 e L LOPG0-8Z0 = L 686¥0-820 | Buty 0. | IE
L pZOCZ-+90 = L SLGGL-¥80 @ L z08LL-¥90 = 1 rLPTL-Y90 4 1aysen BuisnoH Buneag | OF
z 8CL¥0-620 7 8ELY0-8Z0 4 21 r0-620 £ BELYO-6Z0 ‘57 2/1L x '21Ig 9l/g — Uld HasU| | B2
L vBEZZ 790 L 6181790 L GL8LL-¥90 1 2pGZ L v90 "S'H dwing |10 — ale|d 34nssald | 82
L L0LTZ-790 L 0991 L-790 L 0991 L-#30 L LLIETL-7O0 paads ybiy — Jan0) dwng (10 | LE
L L1SP0-8ZO * L ZSEP0O-BZ0 e L ZSEY0-8Z0 = z 80v¥0-820 4 (D) Buty ,.0. | 92
L CLLZT-990 » L £ 8|qel @95 L PGOLL-¥90 8 L LBSB0-790 4 dwng 110 peads ybiH — 1e(1aD 1snayL | G2
L Z89ZZ-v80 » L rr9LL-#90 e L pr9LL-790 = L $8ZZL-90 L Gupeag asnayl | v
I 11067291790 (%) L L00-81EZ1-#90 () L £00-8tEZL-v90 () L S00-8LEZTL-¥90 (B le||oD 1235 Heys | £Z
z 76150-820 () z 8rEY0-8Z0 (3) z 8rEv0-820 (W) z 80vr0-820 (1) Bulg .0, | 2T
L +0980-620 L Zz190-620 L ZZL90-620 L LZEBO-6ZO Buly Buuielay [eudaiul | Lz
| §.922-v90 » L G991LL-v90 e L G99L1 190 = L 88ZZ L-¥S0 L Buligag Jesq) Jeay | 02
| 0SE81-GZ0 L 0GES 1-G20 L 0S£81-6Z0 L 0SEBL-GZ0 plous|os aAlep | 6L
L ZylL0Z-+30 L £ 8lgel a8g L LLBYL-790 Ll | 3|ge | 8ag 1eys aalLg | 81
3184 awlep) ale|d awep) ale|d aWEN aje|d aWepn
b adwon aa8g 4 _._nc._w_ou 238G ; sidwon aas : -adwo)) sag dees ueiuld | L1
1B SLUEN] 3le|4 awe ale|d swep ale|d swe i
. ..ﬁr“_DU aag ! .._chnﬁco wm_M L ..ﬁn__(r.wDU asg L .;QCM_DU m_mM 1eed aniid EL
L LL92Z-P90 = I G¥BEL-P90 ® L Gp8EL-¥90 = L LEBEL-PI0 & 1upi4 teag Gutieeg | G
L 08£80-620 L 961780-620 L 96¢80-620 L £1ZL0-620 jeutaiu| Buiy Bululelay | pl
L £997Z-790 = l SroLL-v90 e L £POLL-PS0 ® L §8ZZ 1-#30 4 Burleag JesD uoluld | €1
L 066£0-6Z0 * L 0BBE0-6Z0 @ L 066E£0-620 = L 066E£0-6Z0 ‘67 gL/6 X 'BIQ B/L ‘Uld lIed | €1
L 8L922-790 » L G9%LZ-90 e L ZHoLL-v90 = L LpZBE0-¥30 L Buiieag 1jeys ulely | LL
L DZEBE-¥OE L 8 LEBE-YOE l 9LEBE-PYE L Y1EGE-PIE Buisnoy Bujieag yim/1ioddng toloy | OL
L ¥ a1qe | aag L £ ajqel a8s L Z @iqel aag L L 8|qeL eag ale|d 185n)3d | 6
= — L £ alqel 8ag L Z 8{qe 8ag L LLEB0-6Z0 Jeusau|-eas 4a)jadw | ‘Buly Buuieay | 8
L ¥ alge) aag L £ a|ge] asg L z #1qe 88§ L LLBEL-PS0 Jaysepy Bundg ielg | £
L v ajge| aag L £ a|gel 88§ ! Z ajge] asg L | a|qe] 885 Buiy |eag Jajladw] | 9
| t 8|ge | a3g = — s= — s e ] aje|d aseq a|zzop 0} lsuielay 1axsen) g
L p oi0e| 8ag —_ —_— — —_— — —_— 81| aseg 3|ZzZON Jdaulelay brd
|  aiqe| aag L £ 8|qe sag L Z 3198 9ag L | a|1qe L 23s aseq ale|d 8|zzoN | £
1 p 8|qe] a8s l £ a|ge] ssg L Z 8|ge | 2a% L | 21qet asg Alquassy suep uocnelolald | g
L ¥ 819el aag L LOLEL-PO0 3 £16ZE-¥90 L ¥EGZE-YI0 Buisnop |j042G 1010y | |
3 ‘ON 1B . ‘ON liE X ‘ON B " “OpN ed .
ik SHOA Hend oA i s HEND SHOA vondiasag wish|
9zl — 0zl —80L Al 18pop| 56 — 68 AL I8PON gz —£9 4L 13pon 6G — £6 AL 18Po

1S17 SL¥Vd JOSSTI4WOD N3dO



0€96Z 7Sk "ON Med - 9Z1 QLT PUEQZL QLT "BOLALT SIEPOW — 113 luswade|day p|ald Ul Papnjoul s1Jed x
82962-P9P "ON 1ed — GEQLT 8 SBCLT SIaR0W — 113 Juswsde|day plalg Ul PepN2Ul sLgd e
92962-%79 'ON Hed — 9LALT W L9017 SI2POAl — 11 1uswade[day Pjald Ul papnioul slgd =
¥Z96Z-79% "ON Med — 6GQLT B £€5AQLT SIePOW — 113 iuswedejday pial4 ul papn|aul sleg |
- - C 199£0-£20 - - - - Ldd Z/L % #qny y/¢ 'Buidnod
= — = = Z CYELO-EC0 = . Ldd /L x eqnl B/g 'Buydnod | §¢
- — - i - - L 655.0-£20 1dd Z/1L »ean] g/| 'Buydnop
- — i LVEEL-¥IT z LYEEL-¥IE L LYEEL-¥OE {sdAL ueD) JolewWT 1O | #L
L LPOEZ-¥9E L TLPBL-v9T l LybEL-F9E L 669€ L-¥SE (8dA 1 aweldg) JolBUWIF |10 | £L
4 voCLO-£20 14 Y92L0-€20 z v92L0-€20 £ ¥8e€L0-€20 LdW /€ x aaqnl /€ 'S 113 | ZL
= - - - - - L GSLLE-$B0 11BM GEQ" X "Q°0 b/ Bugnl | 1L
- — L BYEY0-8Z0 - — = — 085 8/L XTI ¥ X Q0 .b/1°F — BUIH .0, | 0L
€ L8LLE-FB0 L 08L1E-+20 8 c968E-+30 L — llem 690" x Q'O p/E 8GNL | 99
€ 9¥90L-620 E 9r90L-620 £ 9¥90L-BE0 € 9¥801-620 67 .,z % BlQ .. T/L uld I1svoqd | §9
Z B69LLE-¥90 L BILLE-+I0 = — = = IBM BF0° x "Q'0 Z/1 83nL | b9
L B88CLC-¥90 S CBLLE-PS0 L 88CLL-VB0 4 8BZLT-¥80 IIBM 6%0" X "G°0 #/C 3GNL | £9
= e = S L S656C-790 = st agnl | ¢9
[4 9585391-920 C 99591-9¢0 T 9659 1-920 < 95591-820 SC/L-Lwubis Bnid | 19
L §10EZ-+90 = — —_ - — — _— 110498 01 13358 1oddng Joioy | Q9
I 800€C-v380 = = — - —_— - _— 110405 01 185D AHJ | 6%
L P alge] asg L £9PLZ-¥50 b 0990Z-¢90 = L ¢OBOZ-¥90 4 18XSED) 8|ZZON alB|d @5eg | BS
¥ 866LL-1€0 = — = — =5 e 619 % YE-INNQZ — /L — 'PH "I1d Z1 'MaJag ded
- — I vLLTL-LE0 - —_— - == B /e X INM 9L — B/C — 'PH 'id £ 'Malas deDd IS
= = = e L LGicl-LZo i ST 67 p/e€ X INN BL —8/S — PH "3d Z| 'Mai3g de)
— — - - - — L LFECL-1LCO ‘67 p/E-Z % ANN 8L — 8/S — 'PH 'I1d Z| 'masag deg
- — L 8LbLE-¥80 L 00591-¥30 L 0059L-¥90 Jayseps (e10ads | 9§
L £602¢-%90 L Livle-+90 L 6591 L-¥90 L 82260 v90 lejjog Buidwey sspjsduw) | gg
l ¥ 2lgel 8sg l £ 8|ge] aas L Z 8|ge asg L 1 8|9el 3as Ja|jadw| | pg
L B2L2Z-790 L £ 8lge| asg L GS9L1L-¥90 L CLSZL-v90 (paads ybiH) 1jeys Ulely | €6
b P 8|1qel 83g b 00980-620 L L08S0-620 l L0950-620 |eussiu Buly Butulelsy | 2§
L v 8lqel aes I gCyLe-vo0 L L88Z1-¥90 3 £88C 1790 Jeysep bunidgaeld | LS
L 7 81981 88§ l CEVLZ-¥E0 o L SEVPQC-¥90 & L £L01LE-v80 4 [4ajladwi) eas Buly | 05
L v 8lqe ] aeg 1 LErLEZ-v20 L 9g2+0C-+¥90 l 9901Le-+S0 a1e|d Jolesedas (10 | BF
L C1l0EC-¥90 » — s — s = == 12)seD) Joleledsg |1 01 1ioddng ioloy 8r
L §5B890-620 L G.880-820 L §5880-620 6¢ Wal| 8ag uld Wasuj | (¥
3 vLOEC-#90 » L SPLZL-¥90 e L COBLL-$90 = L OPPSL-0L0 4 13yseq Joiesedag |10 | 9F
L ¥962C-¥90 L ¢5221-¥90 L 9691 1-¥90 L BSZZ L-¥90 8iBld |BaS | §b
L €10EC-¥00 = L prLCL-+90 » l 908LL-#90 = L 09ecL-0L0 + 19¥sBD) 8l1B|d |Bag Jaul| | bi
- — < CBZEQ-8Z0 o - — - — DYLB/L XTI P/EX 00,1 0BulY 0. | g
- I L 6LSS51-¥90 == e = — dwng |10 peadg moT — agn | uenang | zy
- - L SLvlc-¥90 - — = s dwny paadg Mo uoi123uU0D ‘'uonanNg | v
- — L LESSL-¥90 e L 086L2-+90 o === MYL 9L/L % "' /LT X "Q'0 €/ L-0E "18%sED | Op
= P L 9£/.80-620 - —= = ot jeusaiu] ‘Buiy Buluielay | BE
i 'ON led s ‘ON e P “OpJ 1B 5 ‘ON e R
Ve HEOA i NHOA L oA ueng s uondussag sy

92l — 0l — 8Ol LT 1Bpo

G6 — S8 QL7 IePCW

9. —£94L7 19po

69 — £5 A.L71 I3Pen

(@aNNILNGD) | GIT S1¥Vd ¥OSSIAAWOD

N340



FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

DE9BZ-¥OY 'ON M2d- 9ZLaLT PUE 0Z1LALT ‘BOLALT SIBPOW — 113 1ualuade|dey piatd Ul Papnjaul siieg
BZ96Z-¥9b 'ON LiBd — 6L 8 G9ALT SISPOy — 11 1Ualeoe|day Plald Ul Papn(aul sileg
9Z962-79% "ON Mad — 9LGL7 R LGALT SIBPOW — 1y ualade|day pisi4 Ul PERNIRU Siieg
PEZOBZ-¢OY 'ON Med — 63017 @ £GALT SISPOW — 313 1ualwaoe|day Piald Ul PapNIaUl siieg

1 1uawsor|day pleld 0 1ied,

+ 8 @ %

€ 0Z890-£20 v 0Z880-£20 L 0Z890-E20 = 0Z880-EZ0 LdW #/E % 8anL b/ ',06 'Mogl3 | S|
- S - — L £8£80-£20 = = 1dd #/e x 2qn L p/€ ‘L0868 'Moq(T | vtlL
= — L CLLLOEZD r ZLLLOEZ0 = — LdW B/E x 8GN L Z/1 ',GF "Moq|J | €LL
~ = ~ = L T60L0-€Z0 - — LdW P/ x 8anL 8/€ ',GF ‘MOg(T | ZLL
L 91830-£20 - —_ = —_— L 31890-£20 LdW 8/€ % aanL g/1 06 'Moqi3 | L1
= — L 81880-£20 z 81890-€20 g 81890-€20 1dW Z/L x agnt 8/5 ‘.06 'Moq|3 | OLL
= — - — = e L LLEFO-EZ0 [ LdW 8/€ — ,06 Maig 'moq|3 | 501
L LLBI0-£Z0 L L1890-€20 L £1890-£20 L £1890-€Z0 006 Uauid 'moq|3 | (0l
L £1E¥0-220 L €LEVO-ETO € ELEFO-ECO z £LEYO-EC0 1dd /€ — ;06 Malas 'meqi3 | 9oL
= = = e L LOLZL-F90 = L LOLZ L-v90 & duing 18 |10 183D | S0L
= s = — L 9£90Z-790 t 9£90z-+90 iaydepy | $01
L 22G+0-820 » L 2Z5¥0-820 Z ZZGY0-8Z0 = z TZSP0-820 4 1935 8/L X 'QI L XA v/L-L ‘Buly ,,0.. | £0L
— — - — — — L ZE630-820 4 ‘1985 9L/l ¥ Q1 8/L % 'A’0 ..l ‘Buly ,,0,, | 00l
- — = — L L9810-820 = I 198v0-8C0 . WIg gL XA’ B/S-L x"Q'0 8/L-L ‘Buly ,,0.. | 66
L EGEVO-8E0 » L £49E¥0-EC0 zZ £SEP0-820 L £SEPC-BZ0 ) - 1985 8/L X "Q’I B/L-L x "Q'0 8/¢-L 'Buly 0. | 86
2 — - == L 91EFL-+90 L S68EL-+90 aqn] uolsuaix3 | /6
= o L ££551-790 — S L 18651-¥90 agn| 1uep — UOIIDAUULY | 86
- — - = L L881Z-¥90 L 9LLLE#SB0 liem 60" x *Q'Q 8/g ‘BulgnL | gp
= = - —= L §LL1E-%90 L LLLLEO0 llEM 60" X "a'Q 8/5 ‘BulanL | v6
— s L LBRLE-7I0 C LLLLEFI0 - —_ llepy 60" X "Q'0 8/¢ ‘Bulgn | g6
= s L £9L1E-¥90 L Z29L1E-¥80 l Z9L1E-v80 llep 650 X "Q'C 8/¢ 'Buignl | z6
- = L 867 LE-790 c 0LLLE 90 L LLLLE-#S0 llBM 6¥0" ¥ 'q"0 Z/L ‘Bulgnl | L8
L 08(9Z-790 i 08£92-¥90 L 0849Z-790 1 08£92-750 1aa0D Ja1l14 110 | 06
b L8LIT-P90 = L L8L9Z-¥90 L L8L92-780 = L L8L9T-790 L 134580 | 68
= — L 8GLL0ETO L 8G1.0-220 L 8G1L0-€Z0 (654L0-B20) «Bull ,,0., Yyip BNig ss3jaie|d | g8
L £90L0-€20 L £90L0-E20 L £9040-€20 L £90L0-EZ0 {BF8LO-BZO) +BUIH ,,O. UMM T—dNN TL—9L/L-L BNid | L8
L zZZ8E0-EZ0 - — L ZZB8E0-ET0 = — ‘X34 "bg /L 'Bnid adid | 98
- - L £5070-220 L £5070-£20 = == LdN — p/g 'Bnig adld | g8
= — = = = — is 80Z¥0-£20 450 'bS 'LdN ¥l — #/g ‘Bnid 8did | +8
L 80660-£20 l 20680-£20 L 80660-£20 L 80660-£Z0 ('PH 'bs) 8/€ ‘Bnid adid | £8
£ LZOZOETO z LZOZ0-£20 - R L LZ0Z0-2£20 .Z 'Bnid edid | z8
= a— == — £ SL0ZO-£20 = — LF/L-L 'Bnid adid | 18
L 606S0-£Z0 - e - —_— — — Wb 'Bnid edid | 08
t ZLBLO-EZ0 P ZTLBLOEZO I ZLBLO-EZ0 v ZLBL0EZ0 1dN 8L — ¥/L ‘Bnid edid | 6L
b v66L0-£20 € ¥6610-£20 z ¥rB610-E20 € ¥66L0-£C0 ¢/t — peaH 18003 'xaH ‘Bnid adld | 8L
= e = — - — L ZVELO-EZO 1d4 g/L x aqny g/g ‘Bundnog | Z¢
z GLELO-PS0 = — z LLELD-790 L LEBLOFB0 uonoauuog |eEads | 94
F "ON uE , 'ON e . "oN e ; "ON e,
e SHOA eno oA vET SMOA - SHOA. uoiduasag oy

9Z1L — 021 —80L dL7 I12PoIN

56 — §8 AL I13pon

9L — L2dL7 [BPOW

BS — £5 A.L7 18PON

GanNNoD) 1G]] S1¥Vd ¥OSSIAIWOD

N3dO



0E96Z-#9 "ON 148d - OZLOLT PUE 0ZL LT "80LALT SIBPo ~ 1y Juswase|day piald Ul papnioul sligd  x

8Z96Z-79F "ON 1ed — SBULT B S8CLT SISPOW — 11| Juswade|day p|ai4 ul papnjaul siled s

9Z9EZ Y "ON ded — 94017 B L9017 SIBROW — 11y Juswiade|day Plalg Ul Papnaul sled &

7962 ¥9¥ "ON Hed — 6SQLT 8 £SALT SI8POWN — 113 Jusluade|day plald ul papnioul slued |
= — = s - — L £LL00-0L0 67 .1 % 08 "Yag 8/¢ — edid ‘aiddiN | GGL
- — = e = = = == 67 6 % 08 "Y3g p/E — edig 'aiddiN | pGL
= —_— - e L LSSZL-0L0 = s ‘B ¢ x 08 "U2s p/g — adid ‘aiddin | €51
- — i §5091-0£0 - = = — 671 £ x 08 'y9S p/g — edld ‘ajddiN | ZG1
£ = — —— L 95610-020 — — 671 Z/1-% % 08 "4as p/g — adid ‘aiddiN | LGL
= == L L6LLL-0L0 — — = — 'B7 z/1-¢ ® 08 "Y9S v/ — adig 'aiddiN | Qg1
b LPSLO-0L0 z L¥GL0-0L0 i L¥S10-GL0 € L¥SL0-0L0 67 8/€-L % 08 "U3S ¢/t — adig ‘eiddiN | Gyl
= et = — — L £096£-L90 ‘B Z % 08 'YsS Z/L — adid ‘aiddiN | 8vL
- — - _— = = L 80800-040 ‘B Z/1-1 X 08 "49S g/g — =dld ‘aiddiN | Lyl
= == = s L #5091-040 € ¥S091-0L0 67 Z %08 'UdS v/ — adid ‘aiddIN | 9pL
z LO96E-£90 C L096E-L90 z L096E-£L50 z L086E-£90 B g/L-1 x 08 'yas g/l — adig ‘8lddiN | SpL
b 0882 1-79¢ L CLBEL-+9E L £L8EL-79E L £68E 1792 dwnd 11Q 18r | bl
L GEzl1-9Z0 » l TrovL-920 L ZvotL-920 L ZF9¥L-920 wswaig Jaljlg 10 | orl
L LEBEL-9Z0 L 67L51-920 L 6v£51-920 L 6¥LG1-920 g 1o | eyt
L Zv0T0-220 — — — — — — (1NO)—Ld N B/E x (U]) LdIN 8/E ®284D ‘anjen | Lyl
- — L L1¥T0-2Z0 L LL¥TO-TTO L L1t¢0-220 (INQ)—LdWN 8/ % (Ul)Ldd B/E »23YD "arEA | Ol
L 60000-220 L 9£8E0-ZZ0 L 9£8E0-2Z0 L 9£8L0-220 JLdN /L % 3del4 &[] 8ibuy doisg "anjen | BCL
L 6¥8£0-220 b 6¥BE0-ZZ0 L 6FBE0-ZZ0 i 68E0-2Z0 L adA] g/g 8/Buy doig ‘anjep | 8CL
= e - — z 01L0v0-£20 - e Ld 4 Z/L e IN /S Bulysng | LEL
£ 0SBE0-ZZ0 £ 0SBED-ZEQ £ 0SBE0-ZEQ 3 0S8E0-TE0 #/€ 21Buy doig ‘anjep | 9EL
= = L 6ZE70-£20 L 6ZEY0-£Z0 - e |LdN /€ 5940 | SEL
| PPEFO-ET0 = —_ N — = —_— B/E % P/l ¥ 8/€ MBI3G ‘28] | bEL
L 85Cr0-£20 = — = — = — Z/L X g/l X p/c Mmeaog ‘el | £CL
= — L LEEFO-E20 L LEEVO-EE0 = — /g maiog ‘ee] | ZelL
- T L | _zesvo-gzo i ZE8Y0-£Z0 z ZE8Y0-£20 B/E X T/L x $[g Maldg ‘asl | LEL
- = - — - R L £SEP0EZO b/E X BJE X p/E Malog ‘83 | 0Tl
z LSEV0-EZ0 = s 2 e L LSERO-£20 T/L % B/e % §/E Moass ‘ael | GZL
- — L L0880-£20 - — - = 1diN p/L % agn L g/g "4oizeuued | 82l
4 G08380-£20 ! 50890-£20 £ 50890-€20 L G0890-£20 31dN Z/L X "Q°0 8/G '40198UL0] | LZ|
L ¥0890-£20 L 0890-C20 = — = — L Z/L % 1dW Z/1 yaul] 'Jo1aauuo] | 921
L £0890-£20 L £0890-£20 z £0890-£20 - o LdW 8/ x 8qn g/l 'lo1dauuod | Sz
= —— = — - g L Z0890-E20 LdW B/E x 2gnl g/¢ "Joivauuo] | wZi
- et L L0890-EZ0 L £0880-€20 L £0890-€20 LdN b/E % 39N L /g "Jo138uuo] | €Zi
! ¥6.80-€20 L ¥6L80-EZ0 L V6L80-£20 L r6.80-£20 ILdN #/€ % 8qnL p/g 401280007 | ZZL
- — 4 SZL90-CZ0 - —_— - —_— v/E ,06 1eang 'mogi3 | Lzl
z 90560-EZ0 = === = == - — L B/C % L ¥/C ;06 8dAL yauid 'moqi3 | ozl
- — L L LBS0-E20 = = - = 8/€ ',06 18318 'Moq|3 | 6L
= e = s = — L £1880-£20 LdW #/1 x 3anL p/1 06 'Maql3 | BLL
L L8L#0-E20 L L9/ F0-E20 L L9LV0-EZ0 L L9L10-EC0 ILdN Z/1 ¥ ILdN #/€ ‘Moal3 | L1l
z LZERD-EZ0 - —— - —— i LZEPO-EZ0 ILdN #/€ % ILdN ¥/€ oGb mMa13g 'Moq|3 | 9Ll

: ‘ON HEd : ‘o led . ON Lieg ; oN Meg :
Heng MHOA ==l HHOA Hee MHOA s MHOA uondi9sag oy

9¢l —0Z1 —80L QL7 1°PoON

S6 — S8 QL7 18Py

9L — L9 QLT 13POW

65 — €9 417 1°POW

[@anNiNodl 1SIT SI¥Vd JOSSTAdWOD NIdO



FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

0E96Z-79% 'ON Hed - 9Z1 QLT PUEOZLALT 'BOLALT SI8RON — 113 juswaede|day piald V) Papnioul sisegd  »

8Z96Z-v9F 'ON Hed — S6QLT B mmo._..u_ S|ePO — 113 Juawaede|day Pjald Ul PapNPUL sEd @

9Z96Z-pOb "ON Med — 92ALT 78 L9ULT SIBPO — 113 1uswiade|day pialy Ul pepnjaul siaed  m

vZ96Z-r9Y "ON Med — 65017 9 £5ALT SIsPO — 33 Juawade|day Piatd Ul papnjoul siieg |
— = 9 go0LiL-Lzo o= B S —= : 67 .1 % 4N $Z—8/C "PH "3d Z1 ded ‘Melg | 66l
- — z 0Z6LL-LZ0 - — - r B %/1-2 x INN 91—8/C "PH "1d €1 ded 'Mals | vEl
= S & = 9 LLELL-1ZO0 - - 67 .2 X YE—ONMN 91L—8/€ "PH "id | ded 'mais | €61l
-~ — - _— t 6ELLL-LZO 4 6ELLL-LEZO "B 8/¢ % ONN 9L—8/E "PH "3d Z1 deD 'Mas | Z6l
vl 916LL-1Z0 oz gL6LL-120 - — g 916L1-1Z0 67 #/g-1 X DN 9L—=8/E "PH 'id T1 ded 'masdg | L6l
zt SLLLL-LZO 8 SGLLLL-LZO Ll GLLLL-LE0 £l SLLLL-LZ0 67 Z/L-1 X DNN 9L—8/€ "PH "id ZL deDd 'mMalds | 061
oL LrliL-1Z0 14 LPLLLIZ0 Lz LrLLi-izo Bl LrLLL-1Z0 67 $/L-L X DNN 9L—8/E "PH "id gl ded 'maiog | 681
= == = e = et 9 6rLLL-LC0 67,1 %X INM 9L—8/E "PH "3d 2L ded ‘Mag | 881
b BEOZL-LZ0 ¥ 6£0Z1-120 4 8£0z1-120 b4 6E0ZL-L20 677 .,,1 X ONM 8L—9L/S "PH "1d ZL dEQ "Masog | (81
- — L S¥860-€Z0 L sygeoeco | 1 SrB860-£20 T/l X /T MeJag 1aanpay | ggy
i ZESLL-LZO 1 ZESLL-LZD 1 ZESLL-LZ0 L ceskL-lzo "B #/€-1 X ANN #2—91/S "PH "3d g1 deD 'mMaiag | 681
- =y = —_— L 66£Z0-1Z0 = — "B /171 x 0T—t/1 "PH "xaH deD 'maids | 81
s e z FLBLL-LZO 1 ¥LBLL-LZ0 A vLBLE-LC0 67 ,.1 X 02—/ “PH "x2H deD 'maJosg | £8l
A 6LE10-120 = = - —_— - — "B #/E X YEZ—INN 0Z—F/1 "PH "xeH deJ 'maldog | Zgl
4 6L060-+80 ! 6£060-790 = == = — BTl #/E-L X £ — NN OZ — Z/1 |819edg 'Maidg | |81
z 5L0LO-BZ0 z SL0LO-BZ0 z E¥EBD-6Z0 z E¥EB0-6Z0 jsoniayds pug poy ‘Buleag | 08L
b 080680 790 b 08060-#90 1 ¥LEZL-¥90 1 £2801-v90 s|geisnipy 'Poy | 8LL
z LL10L-LZ0 £ LLLOL-LZ0 - S = Saa 4NN 0Z — ¢f1 "Bay "xaH "WN | BLL
= = = = = — € rL¥00-LZ0 dNN ¥Z — 8/€ "Bag "xeH InN | LLL
Z £80L0-1Z0 L £80L0-120 L £8010-120 L £8010-L20 87 #/g X "BIQ ZT/E 48100 "Uid | 941
- e l LLZS0-LZ0 - —_ - —_ Z/1 'Bulidg ‘Jaysemo0T | G/ 1L
- e = == L GL80L-LZ0 b 69250-1Z0 8/¢ 'Bundsg ‘JaysemyiooT | Ll
- — l B59060-790 - S L LZBOL-¥90 s031d |14 | €L1
z 0L080-v90 L 04060-720 £ 8ZETL-¥90 L 9vr8z-+90 a%8ld lll4 | 2Ll
- S L BLOBO-#90 = — - — 671 8/8-G X NN OZ — T/ '1z108dg 'Madg | LLL
- g = = e — ! 8218Z-+90 "B /€€ ¥ 4NN ¥T — 8/E "1819ads 'Maddg | OLL
- - = o I 5Z801L-¥90 L SZB0L-¥80 67 8/9-1 ¥ ANN ¥¢ — 8/E "IBPad3 ‘Mesdg | 691
z LSSr0-6T0 g LSSY0-620 T LSSr0-620 z LSSP0-6Z0 ‘67 g/g x "BlQ Zg/g ‘Mesu| uid | 891
L 9¢€ W Gg "sbig asg L 87 g LT "sb1g 29 L 8l g 81 "sbi4 a8 L QL g 6 'sbiq 8es somag Agd Jene | (91
L 80LZZ-¥9E L TyrlT-¥9E ! 66£0Z-79¢ l Ly¥8T-#9E Jeulalu] 821naQg AYd 48neT | 99l
L LG Wal| 888 L 8664 L-120 l 86614 L-120 l ' 866LL-LZ0 619 % ANNOZ — Z/L "PH "I1d L deD 'Maids | 991
l SL 880790 l S1880-¥90 i §1880-¥90 b S1880-¥90 Jaysep) (e192dS | 0L
L 606€L-¥90 l 606E L1790 L 606E1L-¥90 l GOGEL-¥90 J8AQD [01IUOD HEUS | €91
L 18L00-8Z0 # ! LBL00-8CO e I L8L00-820 = l L8£00-820 4 UL 9L/L XTI T X% a0 E/L-C exseD | 9L
L 9581 1-620 L 9581 1-620 i 9581 1L-620 ! 9SBL1-620 1eys joauog | 191
L LBBED-EZO ~— e - —— - — 1dN Z/L % 8/¢ "edig ‘Buiysng | 0glL
- — - — L gL0v0-£20 = R ILdN 8/ X FLJN /€ 'edid ‘Bulysng | 651
= = b 6E070-€Z0 L 6C0¥0-£20 = . ¥/ * ¥/€ XeH QO "sdid ‘Buiysng | 86l
l 0LO¥0-EC0 [4 0LOYQ-£C0 - —— = B CZ/L % pfg 'sdig ‘Bulysng | [SI
~ = = _— = —_— ! 01850-£20 1dN #/1 % LdW 8/ '=did 'Buiysng | 951

i ‘ON MEg . ‘O e . ‘O Mg , ‘O e ,
Heno MHOA ueno SHOA ueno iy e SHOA. uondiasag ot

92 —0ZL —BOL AL7 I18PoW

56 — 58 4L 1ePoiy

9L — L9 QL7 18Poi

69 — £9 QL7 18Poin

(@3nNILNed) [ Q1T SL1¥Vd

JOSSIIdWOD N3IdO



— L 00911-LZT = — doy ‘dI|D | sE€C
1 YEED0-620 L ¥££00-620 1 ¥EE00-6Z0 L #££00-620 3)E|d aweN uoneicy | ¥ET
L 05LSZ-%9¢E L LEPSZT-9E L PPEST-Y9E 3 0S16Z-¥9E duwing |10 'xnY "1axoeig | EET
L g abey 283 L ot abed 2ag L ¢t abeg aag L oy abeg eag dwng po Arnxny | zez
Z £6ZS0-LZ0 - _— - e - —_— ,,C/1L ‘Bulidg ‘1aysemyooT | LET
¥ 06250-120 = e - T - — ,.91/g 'Bunidg *1sysemyo0T | 0EZ
- — - e z LLZS0-1L20 = s T/ 1 '4sysemooT | BZT
= = 8 89190-120 8 99150120 8 99150-120 YL GO0 X' 9L/LL X "Q°l ZE/ LI WiBld "isusepM | BTT
- — = o 1) L5150-120 - —= UL PELT XTI T/l ¥ TaT0 9L/EL uleld dausep | LT
9 PLZLO-LZ0 = S - o— - — ™UL G90° X ZE/E1 X "Q'0O 9L/C UiBld ‘Jaysep | 9ZT
- T - —_ 9 6v9LL-790 9 6791 L-¥80 8|4 'dausep | SZT
ol CL6LL-120 oL £L6L17120 oL ELELL-LZ0 ol €L6L1-L2Z0 UL BLO" X "T71 ¥S/LL % Q'O T/ seuseM | vEZ
- — - et o= — L BETLO-LTO "NYL GBO" X 9L/G-L % ZE/LZ uleid "Jausep | ETT
- — - — z £8700-1T0 - — ONN EL—T/L — %8H "WON | ZTT
= == L ¥2010-620 ! ¥2010-€20 i ¥Z0L0-EC0 /L ale|d fzsuuog | 1ZZ
- = L §L950-120 L §L950-120 L §/960-120 v/l 8ie|d "IN | 0ZC
4 19v00-120 v 19r00-LZ0 174 L9¥00-120 ¥ L8700-120 ONN BL—9L/g — xaH 1NN | 8IT
z 05%00-120 Z 0SkQ0-LZ0 z 05700-120 z 0S+00-120 ONN 0Z—%/L — %34 "INN | 8lT
ol 0TLEQ-LZO oL 0ZLE0-LZ0 o} 0ZLEQ-120 oL 0ZLEO-LZ0 B /L X ¢ "ON 2alg 'Meids | LT
- — = —_— z TLSL0-LZ0 - — B Z/L-L ¥ YZ—ONM £L=Z/1 "PH 'xaH deD '‘madg | gIg
4 £9G10-120 = — - — - = B #/1-1 ¥ YZ—ONN €L—2Z/1 "PH "%aH de) ‘Malds | GLT
¥ gLvlo-Leo v glyLo-1eo ¥ 8L¥L0-LZ0 tr 8L¥L0-1Z0 '8 #/€ ¥ ONN 8L—91/g "PH "xsH de] ‘Mang | #1Z
- — - — - e L LBLLO-LZO "B /S % DNN FZ—01 "ON "PH "1id "Yoep ‘Masdg | ELT
! F90CL-120 = — = — = — B ¢/ % ONN #Z—0L "ON "PH +id "YoBI '‘Mesdg | Z1Z
L S8LL0-120 z S8.10-120 L S8L10-1Z0 - == 67 8/G X INM #2—0L "ON "PH "1id 'yIB ‘Maldg | 11Z
= — l SpLE0-1Z0 L SFLE0-LZ0 L SPLED-LTO 671 8/ * ONN #Z—01 "ON "PH "d "4oBlN ‘M35 | 01T
= o ) 0zLLL-1Z0 - — = -_ ‘B3 Z/L-L ¥ INM ¥/ "PH "id T deD 'Malds | 80T
= — v 9861 1-L20 4 9861L1-1z0 - == *671 8/E-1L ¥ ONM 91—8/€ "PH "1d Tl d8D 'Malag | 80T
= S gL 9E€L11-1T0 vl 9gLLL-LZ0 = — 67 .,Z X ONN OL—=F/€ “"PH "1d ¢l ded 'm3ns | L0T
- — - — - = - == ‘B #/€ % DNN 9L—8/E "PH 14 TI 9BD '‘Maidg | 902
= o = —_— - — - — 57 .1 ¥ ONN OZ—F/L "PH "1d T1 ded 'malos | S0Z
- == 9g LLGLL-LZO = e = —r . B .,2 X ONM LL—8/S "PH "}d T deD 'Masds | ¥0T
= g = = - —_ - — ‘B Z/1-T ¥ YE—DINN 0L—F/€ “PH "3d T} ded 'Maias | E0C
96 0861 L-LZ0 = — T 0861 L-LZ0 - == 65 #/1- X VE—ONM 0L=+/€ “PH "id T| 98D 'Mai3§ | 0T
= = = g —= — £ 4911120 67 Z/L-€ X T—ONN 91—8/S "PH "3d T| deD 'Maleg | 10T
- — = e - = 8l LTLLL-LZO "B /gL % ONN L1—8/G "PH '1d T d8] 'M8ISS | 002
= == %= — 9 86%L1-1Z0 = == 67 g/L X 3NN #Z—8/E "PH 3d Tl 98D 'M235 | 661
4 =t = m— 8T 8SLLL-LZ0 iz 6GLLL-LZ0 57 Z/1-1 X ONMN LE—B/S "PH "id T ded ‘Masas | 861
0g CEBLL-LZO - —_— - —_ - — ‘B Z/LL % VE—DNN EL—T/L "PH "3d Z| 0D ‘M5 | L6l
4 8FLLE-LZ0 - — - — = — 67 8/1-L X WE—ONN 91—8/€ "PH "1d Tl 98D ‘Maid5 | 961
. "ON e . N 1B . 'O 348 B "N B ,
. SuoA - SHOA - NHOA. o NHOA uopdHIseQ ey

9ZL — 0zl —80L QL7 IPPOIN

56 — S8 ALl I9POIN

9L — {9317 19POW

69 — €9 dL7 18Poy

(@annILNod) |G SLAVd JOSSTIIWOD NIJO



FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2}

ZEOBT-¥97 'ON 1484 — 313l [B8S 1JBYS U) PapnIdul slEd (&)
8SZPZ-FIY ON Hed — 1M B85 jBYS Ul papnjul siied (a)

BGZYZ-yOP 'ON 1JEd — L3 [B3S 1jBYS Ul Papnioul sLied (3)
LSTYZ v "ON 1Bd — 11 |E3S 1JBYS Ul PApNIoul slied ()
0£96Z-P9Y "ON 1ed - 9ZL QL™ PU 0ZL QLT 'B0LALT SIepOy — 113 luawade|day Plalg Uil papniaul siieg

£

82962-v9% "ON 1ed — GEOLT ' SBALM SIBPOIAl — 113 1ualuade|day Piald Ul PARNDUISEd e

97962-P9¥ ON Med — 9LdLT ® L9017 $18P0W — 113} 1uawadeiday PIsi4 Ul PARNRUISIIEd w

VZIBZ-Ib "ON 1ied — 6SALT T £GALT SIsPOjy — 113 Juswwiace|day Plaid Ul PApNIDUI siieg |
L LSBLT590 = = = ] L yrere-790 ang dwing 10 "UuoD | £9T
= — - — - ——— L ErPYE-FI0 "yasig duing 19 "uuod | 93¢
= =i - == L LZ0OZO-E20 = — Z/L-L 'PH "20S 'bs sdid 'Bnid | 592
= — = — v LZLLL-LZ0 = — ‘B /oL % L1—8/G "PH "id 2L UeD oS | v9z
- — L 99862-+90 - — L LLLIZPI0 punoy 123se9 | £9C
z 0L(S10-€20 = = ! 0L910-€20 - — /g adig Buljdnog | 262
L SZ/90-£20 - - - — - — ILdN #/€ X 3LdN p/E 1S 498 'moq|3 | 197
L 78091-0L0 - = = - = = "6 ,.2 X 0B "3 v/ adig "diN | 092
Z Z8L1E-PA0 - — -~ — - R 1iBM BY0" % 'Q°0 /€ 3dnL | 652
L £81E-490 = == o= e = e [ BF0° % 'Q°0 /€ 2aNL | BSZ
L Z00-0LZEL-6ZO L Z00-0LZEL-6E0 L Z00-0LZEL-BZO L Z00-0LZEL-6Z0 lusley ‘sled aweN | LG
L 0BLEL-620 L 0BELL-6Z0 L 0BEEL-620 L 0BEL L-6Z0 eieQ 'alejd awen | 95¢Z
P_mwm 8L9L0-€l0 U_HE 8L9LOELD u.”.m 8L910-EL0 PHE 8L9L0DEL0 {OL—t) AD 8dAL 007 1NN, — 4113207 | GG
== == l CLSSZ-¥90 3 ¢1582-v390 = m xog uohdunp Bulunoy 1ay2elg | pGZ
- — - — L BEFST-¥90 - — Buitunopy 181114 110 “12340848 | £52
= == = == = == £ £80EZ-¥90 80314 114 | 252
= s = s z vL100-LT0 = — 4NN $Z—8/E ¥aH 10N | 1§Z
= e = — L 6vE¥0-8Z0 (@) - — 1285 8/L ¥ v ¥ p/L-f 'Buld ,.0. | 0SZ
Z §8%700-L20 = — = == = — ONN £L=Z/L XaH 1NN | 65T
L PEES0-990 L ¥6£90-590 L ¥BE80-580 i ¥6E90-590 deD |eaS anjeA jalled 110 | B¥E
L LZ0E0-820 = L LZOEO-8Z0 e L LZOED-BZO = L LZOED-8Z0 9589 | LbT
L £7180-620 L £+190-620 L £¥190-620 L E¥L90-6Z0 |e3leH 'Bulids | gpE
L 0647 1-¥90 L 0BLYL-#90 1 08L¥1-790 L 08L¥ 1 790 3ARA J3ljey |10 4abunid | SpE
- — = — l SOLZZ-H90 = - - 12%5e |y
& — L v0LZT¥90 1 YOLZZ-P0 t EVLZZ-F90 Bundnod sa2eds | £z
- == = = = = o — Buiidnog | zve
- —_— - — - -_— - — pieng Bupdnogy | Lz
L 80LEZ-¥90 (& L 90LTZ-790 = L 90LZZ-¥90 = L ZYLZT¥80 14589 | OvE
! SLBZTF90 @ L GZEET-¥0 (3) L 6Z6ZZ'v90 (@ L zveeT-v90 @ |B35 1JBYS 13A0D | BEZ
L S6060-6Z0 (¥ L 100-895L L-620 (&) L L00-8941 L-620 (&) l T00-89411-620 (D Bunds j=alleH | 8E£T
L 110-0S991-¥30 ® ! 800-SBESL-¥90 (9) L BOO-9BESL-¥90 (@) | 900-98ES 1790 (@) Ieas 1eys ‘Butd | LEZ
L LLC- 15981720 (B = -_— - —_— - —_ |E3G 1)BUS uogie] | 9gz

: ‘ON e . "ON 1 . ‘ON 34B . ‘O 1B

veno SUOA. veno SO HE iy Heng SHOA uonduossg N
9zl —o0zl —80L QL7 IBPO G6 — 9B QL7 19POW 9L — £9aln 12po 6G — £G QL7 18pow 1

asnnunod) 1§17 S1YVd JOSSTIdWOD NIdO



COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

SHAFT END VIEW

248
wa.
\;lla'
N7
N
NI
a \'
I\

245

SECTION “H-H”"
OIL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

214
219
228

FIG. 2— SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTD53 AND LTD5S
10



FORM 160.58-RF (SECT. 2)

COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

CUTAWAY VIEW

110,94

200 “R" | 110

[ N

243
22 21

235 198

FIG. 2 — {CONT'D)



COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

TABLE 1— VARIABLE PARTS

60 CYCLE 50 CYCLE
I;SM DESCRIPTION MODEL LTDS3  MODEL LTD59 MODEL LTD53 MODEL LTD59
PART NO, QuAN PART NO QUAN. i PART NO. [ QUAN, PART NO. QUAN.
. PREROTATION VAME e o . .

2 ASSEMBLY 36415261 __1 364 15262 1 ] 364 15261. 1 36415262 1

3 g&ZfELE BASE 064 20800 | 064-20801 | 064-20800 1 064-20801 ]

6 m:gum SEAL 06413815 : 064 13816 1 064.13815 | 06413816 :

9 DEFUSER PLATE 06412759 ] 06412768 | 1 0Ga-12769 | 06412768 T

18 DRIVE SHAFT 06415471 L 1 064-1547 1 o Q(}:J_;.??EHB 1 064-27518 1
32 gg;'ST’NG RIYE 1028:04479 1 102804479 ! 1078 08270 ! 1028-08270 1
54 (MPELLER 064 12306 T | 06412305 T | 06412308 1 06412305 i
241 COUPLING GUARD 36433571 1 36433571 1 36433576 | 1 36433576 1
243 COUPLING 364-06398 1 364 06398 1 | 36427522 7 36427522 T

TPARTS INCLUDED IN FIELD REPLACEMENT KIT — MODELS LTDS3 & LTDS59 — PART NO. 464-29624

SECTION "A"—"A”

FIG. 3 SECTION "R“—"R” — SHOWING OIL PUMP AND INTERNAL PARTS

12



FGRM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD53 ANDLTD59

PNEUMATIC PRV POSITION LEVER ADJUSTMENT

PARTS

FIG. 4—ELECTRIC MOTOR LEVER — ADJUSTMENT PARTS

. 161 162 167
A5 98
3 !3—‘,_;_‘ - . 7
S é 165
= . Y | .
o /LS N\\wWs 0
e
103 o Fan 163
‘6 S 190
172
Ei 180
170 g
177 T 3 177
174 3
179
16

176 _l

FIG. 5~ PRV — CONTROL SHAFT & INTERNAL LINKAGE



COMPRESSOR —MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

FIG. 6—o01L PIPING
14



PMODELS LTD53 AND LTD59
LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRY
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

(421

FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

11

— &\6,8,7,4

A= 4

FIG. 7— LINKAGE EXTERNAL PRV — ELECTRICAL OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28236
2 LINK, EXT. PRV 2 064-28260
3 BOLT SHOULDER 1 064-28285
4 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20UNC 6 02100450
5 BOLT SHOULDER 1 064-28282
6 SCREW, CAP HEX HD. 2 021-11914
7 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 2 02105267
8 WASHER, PLAIN 2 021-05165
g RING,5/80.0. x 17/64 x 1/2 LG. 1 064-28284

10 SCREW, CAP 12 PT. HD. 3 021-11741
i1 RING, 5/8 OD x 17/64 x 3/8 LG. 1 064-28353
12 ARM, CRARK 1 025-17073

FIG. 8—

LINKAGE — EXTERNAL PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC)

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 BRACKET, MOUNTING PRV MOTOR 1 364-16838
2 SCREW, CAP, 1/4-20UNC x 5/8 3 02101372
3 SCREW, CAP, 5/16—18UNC x 374 4 021-11394
4 LEVER — PRV DEVICE 1 064-17898
5 SCREW, CAP, 1/4-20UNC x 1-1/2 1 02102399
6 NUT — HEX, 1/4—20UNC 2 02100450
7 PIN, INSERT 1 029043842

15



COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

SHAFT END VIEW

SECTION “H-H"
OIL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

ai

FIG. 9—. SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTDG7 AND LTD76

- 16



241

241

FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

CUTAWAY VIEW

199
g 47
189
10
85
14 13
17
. : 255
PART OF 10 30 - >
53
18
242
i ! 1
:‘g ITTE- II‘:
____1_|_|| |:_“_..
1y
hi
- Loyt
| ll 1 |
|| 1 [
'\LJ‘LJ‘LJJ
238 / bl 7
21
207 e {2 U VUV N N\
31 \ \ \ \ 185 a4
3
LA~ 40 26
¥ o8 257
225 9
193 49
ITEM 60 CYCLE 50 CYCLE
NO. PART DESCRIPTION SIZE PART NO. SIZE PART NO.
241 COUPLING GUARD 1-1/4 364-33572 1-1/2 x 1-1/4 364-33577
247 COUPLING 1-1/4 364-06503 1-1/2 x 1-1/4 36416913

(%ﬁh 065073 ~v00

FIG. 9 (CONT'D)—

17



COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

TABLE 2— VARIABLE PARTS

60 AND 50 CYCLE

';g'f” PART DESCRIPTION MODEL 67 MGDEL 76
FART NO. QUAN. PART NO. QUAN.
2 PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY 36415250 i 364-15249 ]
3 NOZZLE BASE PLATE 06420409 1 06420410 !
6 IMPELLER SEAL RING 06420430 1 064-20431 !
7 FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-06242 i 06405741 1
8 RETAINING RING, IMPELLER SEAL, INTERNAL 064.06243 1 D&4-05742 1
9 DEFUSER PLATE 064-11810 1 064.11638 1
54 IMPELLER 06411297 1 064-11127 1

|

FIG. 10— FILTER

74

75

93

76

4

SECTION e

X

235

92

j 112

81

94
127
| 91
]
1 13
L | g
inl
IIII
N
llll b..
I, - e ———
N
X X
1"
I
y_. 81
s <

FIG. 11— SECTION “E"~"E” -~ SHOWING OIL PUMP AND INTERNAL PARTS

i8



FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

251

218 .
183

FIG. 12— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

FIG. 13— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS
AIR OPERATED

190

165

103

161

FIG. 14— PRV CONTROL SHAFT AND INTERNAL LINKAGE

19



FIG.

20

15— OIL PIPING

COMPRESSORS— MODELS LTD67 AND LTID76




FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2}

MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76
UNKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

]
' : s

11

\1 ’% o

=

—

=J

1]

8oy

(@]

w

o

FIG. 16 —LINKAGE EXTERNAL PRV — ELECTRICALLY OPERATED
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 SCAEW, CAP, 1/4-20UNC x 34 LG 3 021 11741
2 ARM, CRANK PRV 1 025-17073
3 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4-20 x 1578 1 06428286
4 NUT, HEX. 1/4-20UNC—28 & 021 00450
5 RING,STL.5/8 0.0. % 17/64 1 D. x 112 LG. 1 06428284
6 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4-20 x 1.3/8 1 06428262
7 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 1 LG. 2 02111914
8 LOCKWASHER 1/4 2 02105267
9 WASHER 9/32 1.0. 4 02105165
10 LINI, EXT. PRV & MOT. 2 064-28260
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364 28236
AlR OPERATED
3
T o

I
i}

2
FIG. 17 — LINKAGE EXTERNAL PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC}

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN . PART NO
1 BRACKET, PRV MOTOR MOUNTING | 064 20428
2 SCREW, CAP_HEX HD 14 20UNC x5 81G 3 021 01372
3 SCREW, CAP, HEX HD 12 13UNC <7 816G 3 02102750
4 LEVER PRV DEVICE 1 0G4 16836
5] SCREW, CAP 1 a4 Z0UNC 11 214G | 021 02399
G NUT,HEX HD 14 20UNC 2 021 00450
7 PIN,INSERT 1 029 05900

21



FIG. 18-~ SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW

22

COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

247
SHAFT END VIEW

SECTION "“H-H"
OIL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

217

_{_'\ i 18
b

i \
228
214 233

219

OE COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95



COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD8S AND

CUTAWAY VIEW

PART OF 10
240 i
190 943 \ 27
26
185
168
241
18
242 AL
TN o P
fiert Xt e
i :I 1! )
it 5 L L R & | [|- -
Luﬂ 1l T‘
BT Wi s
i AL P
Lonty w; -
e
241
2472
206
22
208 oie
70
238
ITEM 241
COUPLING 'Ei“ﬁ” COUPLING
SIZE O GUARD
) PART NO.
1-1/4-60 CYCLE 364-06503 364-33572
1-1/2 x 1-1/4-50 CYCLE 364-16913 364.33577
1:1/2 % 1-1/4-50 CYCLE 36424518 364.33573

FIG. 19

LTD95

263

FORM 160.58-RP {SECT. 2!

23



COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

TABLE 3— VARIABLE PARTS

YORK FLEX, DISK COUPLING YORK FLEX. COUPLING
\TEM {60 & 50 CYCLE) {50 CYCLEI
RT CRIPTION
NO. B GEs MODEL LTDBS MODEL LTD95 MODEL LTDY5S MODEL LTDBS
PART NO. | QUAN, PART NO, QUAN, FART NO. | QUAN, PART NO. | QUAN.
PREROTATION VANE
2 ASSEMBLY 36415255 1 364-15266 1 364-15266 1 364.15255 1
3 NOZZLE BASE PLATE 0G64-21643 1 06421644 1 064-21644 1 064-21643 1
6 IMPELLER SEAL RING 06421418 1 064 21417 1 064-21417 1 064-21418 1
7 FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-05683 1 064-05656 1 06405656 1 06405683 1
RETAINING RING — IMPELLER
8 RIMNG SEAL 064-05680 1 06405588 1 064-05588 1 06405680 1
9 DIFFUSER PLATE 064-12139 1 064-12103 1 064-12103 1 064-12139 1
18 DRIVE SHAFT 064-14971 1 064-14971 | 064-24520 1 064-24520 1
25 THRUST COLLAR 064-21475 1 064-27568 i 064-27569 1 064-27569 1
53 MAIN SHAFT 064-21479 1 064-27568 i 064-27568 1 064-27568 1
54 IMPELLER 064-11968 1 064-11969 i 064-11969 1 064-11968 1
92
211
74
96
75
/
73
| 128
- & “ 210
»
63 XA
\;\
'\\
5] A \
A AN
\ \
v 3
\ ~
\
\
\\\ \\\
115 AT
115
63

FIG., 20—SECTION "A"—"A", SHOWING OIL PUMP AND INTERNAL PARTS

24



FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

218

218 183

183

176 218
183
FIG. 21— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS FIG. 22— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED AIR OPERATED
163 173
180 175
178
190
171
Vi
\ 161
. 165
16
|
~
™ ] 103
/ 9
165
162

FIG. 23— PRV — CONTROL SHAFT AND INTERNAL LINKAGE

25



COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

FIG. 24— OILPIPING
26



MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95
LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV

10

HECIRICALLY OPERATED

FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2}

b,7,8,11

L 3

FIG. 25— LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV — & scroLL

ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 3/4 LG. 3 021-11741
2 SCREW, CAP. 3/8—16UNC x 1 LG. 3 021-11149
3 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 1 364-32605
4 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4-20 x 1-3/8 1 064-28262
5 NUT, HEX. 1/4—20UNC—2B 6 02100450
5] BOLT, SHLD. 1/4-20 x 1-5/8 1 064-33744
7 LOCKWASHER 1/4 2 021-05267
8 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 1 LG. 2 021-11914
9 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28238

10 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT 1 064-32604
1 WASHER 9/32 ID 4 02105165
12 ARM, PRV MOTOR 1 064-33690
T3 SCREW, SET HEX SOC # 10—24UNC x 3/8 1 02103910
14 RING, FILL 1 064-29258
15 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT. 1 064-32609

AIR OPERATED
FIG. 26— LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV — AIR OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 064-28622

2 BRACKET 1 064-28621

3 SCREW, CAP. 12 PT 3/8 x 1-1/8 4 021-11148

4 SCREW, CAP. 12 PT 3/8 x 1 3 021-11141

.44 PIN, LINKAGE 2 06407127

6 WASHER, PLAIN 13/32 1.D. 4 021-01274

7 PIN, COTTER 4 02101083

8 LINK, EXT. 2 064-15692

9 CLEVIS, CONOMOQTOR i 06407125
10 NUT, HEX. HEAVY 5/8 1 02107787
11 WASHER, PLAIN 21/32 1.0. 7 02101239
12 PIN, INSERT 1 02905900

27



COMPRESSOR—~ MODELS LTDIO8, LTD120, AND LTDI126

SHAFT END VIEW

247 28

W
=

2486

IS

245

(A

I%

AL

7

G

AII

SECTION “G-G™
OIL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

L/ ] ]
79 78 79 65//214 142
219 143
232 [ 230
233

FIG. 27 —SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTD108, LTD120 AND LTD126

28



FIG. 28

FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

COMPRESSOR— MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LTDI126

CUTAWAY VIEW

ITEM 60 CYCLE 50 CYCLE

NO. RART DESCRIFTION SIZE PART NO. SIZE PART NO.
241 COUPLING 1-112 364-22205 1-7/8x 1-1/2 364-21794
242 COUPLING GUARD 1-1/2 364-33574 1-7/8 x 1-1/2 364-33578

29



COMPRESSOR — LTD108, LTD120, AND LTD126

TABLE 4— VARIABLE PARTS

60 & 50 CYCLE

LTD108

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 7 LTD120 LTD176
NO PART NO. | QUAN| PARTNO. | QUAN.| PARTNO. | QUAN.
1 ROTOR SCROLL 06422908 1 064-22907 1 064-27577 1
5 | PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY 36433707 1 354-33708 1 364-33709 1
3 | NOZZLE PLATE BASE 064.22786 1 06422787 1 064-27580 1
4 | RETAINER, NOZZLE BASE PLATE 06422974 i 064-22963 1 06427582 1
5 | GASKET RETAINER TO NOZZLE BASE PLATE| '064-23002 i *064-23010 1 “064-23010 1
6 | IMPELLER SEAL RING 064-22714 1 064-22715 1 06427583 1
7 | FLAT SPRING WASHER 06422690 i 064-22661 1 064-27578 1
g | DIFFUSERPLATE 064-22327 1 064-22332 1 06427576 1
49 | OILSEPARATOR PLATE 064-22869 1 064-22950 1 064-22950 1
50 | RING SEAL IMPELLER 064-12378005 1 {064-12378-006 1 |064-12378-006 1
51 FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-12438-009 1 | 06412438008 1 |064-12438008 1
52 | RETAINING RING, INTERNAL 06422709 1 064-22711 1 06422711 1
54 | IMPELLER 064-22910 1 064-22609 i 064-27584 1
58 | BASEPLATE NOZZLE GASKET *064-22983 1 *064-23009 { 064-27581 1

“PARTS INCLUDED IN FIELD REPLACEMENT KIT — MODELS LTD108, LTD120 & LTD126 — PART NO. 464-29630

> e

-

TO EXTERNAL

GtL PuMP

LUB SYSTEM

87

FIG. 29— SECTION “C"—“C" — SHOWING INTERNAL PARTS

30

259




FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2}

COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTDiIO8, LTDI20, AND LTD126

172

180 181

FIG. 30— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS AND FIG. 31— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTY AND
LINKAGE (ELECTRICALLY OPERATED) LINKAGE (AIR OPERATED)

167

N

166

St
N
\

/‘%\ =SS __ /

Ll
164 :é"_k_ /é 98

B | S .
L ::M/ 162 %

_

FIG. 32— secTION "BY-"BY - PRV — SHOWING LEVER AND SHAFT AR RANGEMENT

31



COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LIDI12é

o
8]
g

117

136ﬂ

267 —

FIG. 33— OILPIPING

32



COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTDIOS, LTDI120, AND LTDI126.
LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

APPROX

5.6 )
FIG. 34~ LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV — ELECTRICALLY OPERATED
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QuAN. PART NO.
1 SCREW, CAP_ 174 20UNC =34 LG, 3 021 11741
2 SCREW, CAP. 3'4 - 16UNC x 7/8 LG 2 021:11139
3 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 1 364.32574
4 BOLT, SHLD 1'4-20x 1.7/8 LG 1 064-33745
5 NUT, HEX 1'4 -20UNG-- 28 6 02100450
6 BOLT, SHLD 14-20x 1-3' 1 064-26262
7 LOCKWASHER 14 2 021-05267
g SCREW. CAP. 1/4--20UNC x 1 LG 2 021-11914
] RING, 5/8 00 x 17/64 10 x 1/2 i 06428284
10 LINK, EXT PRV & MOT 1 064-28261
11 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364282572
12 ARM. MOTOR PRV i 064-33680
13 SCREW, SET HEX. SEC. = 10-24UNC x 3/8 1 021-03910
14 WASHER 9/32 | D 4 02105165
15 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT 1 064-32570
AIR OPERATED
S
PILOT AIRT /7 A
P
N
/ / /{ }74— SUPPLY AIR
456
HORIZ G
FIG. 35— LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV — AR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC)
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
I LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 06428626
2 BRACKET I 064-28625
3 SCREW, CAP 12PT 12x1-172 7 021-11933
4 PIN, LINKAGE ? 064 07127
5 WASHER, PLAIN 13137 4 021-01274
6 PIN_COTTER a 02101083
7 LINKAGE 2 064-29618
8 CLEVIS, CONOMOTOR 1 064 29619
9 NUT. HEX JAM 34 UNF 1 021-00591
0 WASHER, PLAIN 13 10 G 02105157
1 PIN INSERT 3732 <1 1 8 ! 029 05900

33



PREROTATION VANE HOUSING
COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD53, LTD59, LTD67, LTD76, LTD85 AND LTD?5

S

MODELS
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION LTD53 LTD59 LTDEY
PART NO. QUAN. PART NO. QUAN. PART NO. QUAN.
1 HOUSING, PRE-ROTATION 064-14519 1 064-14520 1 064-134886 1
2 VANE, PRE-ROTATION 064-08285 9 06408285 9 0564-10618 9
3 RING, VANE DRIVING 06409286 1 064-09286 1 064-10815 1
4 ARM, VANE 064-09291 9 06409291 9 064-10818 9
5 WASHER 064-09290 9 064-09290 2] 064-10819 0]
6 WASHER — SPECIAL 06409233 9 064-09289 9 064-09289 9
7 WASHER 021-11973 10 021-11973 10 021-11873 10
8 SCREW, CAP 12PT.HD. 3/8—24UNF x 2 LG. 021-11742 9 02i-11742 9 021-11956 9
9 SCREW, BALL 029-07017 9 029-07017 9 029-07017 9
10 NUT, HEX, 1/4—23UNF 33 021-12943 9 021-12943 9 021-12943 9
, MODELS
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION LTD76 LTD8S LTDY5
PART MO. QUAN. PART NO. QUAN. PART MO. QUAN.
1 HOUSING, PRE-ROTATION 064-13485 1 064-13481 1 064-13482 1
2 VAME, PRE-ROTATION 064-10618 g 064-08822 8 06408822 8
3 RING, VANE DRIVING 064-10815 1 064-08813 1 06408813 1
4 ARM, VANE 064-10818 9 06408814 g 06408814 8
5 WASHER 064-10819 g 06409061 8 064-09061 8
g WASHER — SPECIAL 06409289 3 06408815 8 06408815 8
7 WASHER 02111973 10 021-11973 10 021-11973 10
B SCREW, CAP 12PT HD. 3/8—24UNF x 2 LG. 021-11956 9 021-11743 8 021-11743 B
9 SCREW, BALL 029.07017 9 02907017 8 02907017 8
10 MUT, HEX, 1/4 -28UNF 33 021-12943 9 021-12943 8 021-12843 8

FIG. 36— PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY LTD53 THRU LTG5

34



FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

PREROTATION VANE HOUSING
COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LIDI126

9,
‘ MODELS
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION LTD108 LTD120 LTD126
PAAT NO. QUAN. PART NO. QUAN. PART NO. QUAN.

i HOUSING, PRE-ROTATION 064-33704 1 064-33705 1 064-33706 1
2 VANE, PRE-ROTATION 064-22767 8 064-22767 8 064-22767 8
3 RING, VANE DRIVING 064-22727 1 064-22727 1 064-22727 1
4 ARM, VANE 064-22658 8 064-22658 8 064-22658 8
5 WASHER 064-22660 8 064-22660 8 064-22660 8
6 WASHER, SPECIAL 064-22655 8 064-22659 8 064-22659 8
7 WASHER 021-11973 10 021-11973 10 021-11973 10
8 SCREW, CAP 021-12347 8 021-12347 8 021-12347 8
9 SCHEW, BALL . 029-07017 8 02907017 8 029-07017 8
10 NUT, HEX 1/4—28UNF 38 021-12943 8 021-12943 g 021-12943 8
11 WASHER 021-10189 16 021-10189 16 021-10189 16

FIG. 37 — PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY LTD108, LTD120 AND LTD126
35



NE MOTOR VMS — VANE
E}IAELD POWER SUPPLY MOTOR SWITCH
(TERMINALS L1-L2) (TERMINALS | & &)

VANE MOTOR

SHUNTING
T RS PRV ACTUATORS — ELECTRIC
X—2-3)
TO DRIVE MO-— MODEL QUAN, BARBER COLEMAN
TOR TO THE
OPEN OR CLOS— LTD53 1
\\;E\AISE MOTOR e el TN, LTD59 L 025—17174
POTENTIOMETER ,\S',,'}IEEJSTZESE 3 LTD&7 !
(TERMINALS 4—7—8) TO GROUND LTD76 1
gggg 1 025—17605
LTD108 1
LTD120 1 025—17175
LTD126 1

38—ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATORS

PRV - AIR OPERATED
{(PNEUMATIC) - POSITIONER

COMPR,
MODEL PART NO. QUAN.

LTD53
LTD59
LTD&7
LTD76

LTDE8S
LTD9S 024-09425 1

024-09599 i

LTD108
LTD120
LTD126

024-07708 -1

FIG. 39— PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC} — POSITIONER
36



AUXILIARY OIL PUMPS

FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2}

DESCRIPTION PART NO, REPLACEMENT SEAL ASSEMBLY
Counter-Clockwise type 026-17734 364-34971T
Clackwise Type
Bare Pump 026-17733
Pump Assembly (Pump & Motor) 364-34871T

115/230V 60 Cycle 026-17735

230/460V-60 Cycle 026-17737

110/220V-50 Cycle 026-17739

220/280V-50 Cycle 026-17741

OLD STYLE PUMPS (P/N'S 026-09306 AND
026-13605) UTILIZE SEAL 026-10904.
= DRIVE SHAFT
FLATS
e
ﬁ DRIVE SHAFT
A s
\ ~
RETAINING
RING
1LPF-7010

FIG. 40— AUX. OIL PuMP

TABLE 5— OIL HEATERS

MODEL DESCRIPTION PART NO. QUAN,
LTD53 600 W — 025—-16340 1
LTD59 450 W — 02509432 i
LTD 67
600W — 025—13941
LTD76 "
LTD8S
600 W — 25- 2
LTD S5 025-13941
LTD 108 025-16340 1
600W —
LTD 120 025-13941 1
TABLE 6— 0IL HEATER THERMOSTAT
MODEL PART NO. QUAN.
LTDS3
LTD59
LTD&7
LTD76 i
LTDgs 025-16593
LTD95
LTD 108
LTD120
LTD126

FIG. 41 — REPLACEMENT SEAL ASSEMBLY

TABLE 7— 0IL LEVEL FLOAT SWITCHES

MODEL

PART NO.

GUAN. -

LTDS&3
LTD59
LTD 67
LTD78
LTD 85
LTD9S
LTD 108
LTD 120
LTD128

025-16523

TABLE 8— HIGH OIL TEMP. CONTROL (HOT)

MODEL

PART NO.

QUAN.

LTDS3
LTDS9
LTDE7
LTD76
LTD8S
LTD9s
LTD 108

LTD 120
LTD126

025—-15381-003

37



TABLE 9~ COMPRESSOR TOOLS

COMPRESSOR — TOOL PART NO.

LTDB5_LTD95 LTD108, LTD120
TOOL DESCRIFTION LTD53—LTDS59 |LTD67—LTD76 | LTD85—-LTD95} (1-1/2x 1-1/4 LTD:_%"%ED‘N LTD126—(1-1/2 x
COUPLING) 1-1/4 COUPLING)
COMPLETE TOOL KIT 464-18722 464-18723 464-18724 46424521 464.25730 46425753
WRENCH FOR HOLDING : - (1) 364 06619 (1] 364-16731

COMPR. SHAFT (2) 36406619 | (2) 364-06619 | (2} 36406619 [ 11} 36416731 364-16731 ) Soa 14016
WRENCH FOR REMOVAL OF HIGH

SPEED OIL PUMP CONSISTING OF:

TOOL, OIL PUMP 064-17324 164-17301 06421481 064-21481 064-25581 06425581
PINS (2) 064-20376 | (2) 06420376 | (4) 064-20376 | (4) 064-20376 | (4) 06420376 (4) 06420376
BARWRENCH HANDLE 064-13583 064-13583 064-21634 06421534 | (2) 064-13583 (2) 064-13583
EVEBOLTS: :
34" . 021-00307 021-00307 02100307 02100307 | (2 021-00307 {2} 021-00307
7/8" — e s — (2} 02107703 (2] 02107703
GUIDE STUDS, 5/8" x 7-1/2" LG. (31 06406798 | (3) 06406798 | (3) 06406798 | (3) 064-06798 2 —
PIN, 3/8~ % 7-1/2" LG. (2) 06418716 | {2) 064-18716 | (2} 064-18716 | (2) 064-18716 064-18716 06418716
STUD, PRV REMOVAL 064-14500 064-14500 064-14500 064-14500 064-14500 064-14500

MUTS — 1/2—20UNF (202100483 | (202100483 | (2) 02100483 | (2) 021-00483 | (202100483 (2) 02100483
BAR, 1-1/2° DIA. x 7~ LG. 06417327 064 17327 064-17327 06417327 — i
BAR, HEX. FOR H.5, SHAFT — — 064-26204 06428204 - 064-17715 064-17715
THREAD, COMPOUND 36414934 36414934 164-14934 4G4-14934 46414934 364-14934
SCREW, SET HEX, SOCK. _

R SSONE S LG — 2 _ e (4] 021-12234 (4} 021-12234
PACKAGING 33020298 330-20298 330-20298 33020213 33020445 330-20450
WRENCH CPLG. i-1/4 YORK FLEXC — = = 364-16816 — =
PIN, 3/ DIA. x 7-1/2" LG, — — F (3106433523 | (3)064-33523 (3) 06433523

TABLE 10-—-TOOLS TABLE 11— LUBRICANTS, OILS AND COMPOUNDS
DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

FLIERS, WALDLES TRUARC. NO. 5 029-08590 THREAD COMPOUND, ARI HIGH PRESSURE — 1/4 PT. CAN 454-14934

PLIERS, WALDLES TRUARC. NO. 7 02907934 COATING LUBRICANT — MOLYKOTE, TYPE Z — 2 OZ. CAN 364-21508

HAND OIL PUMP G70-10654 OIL, YORK REFRIGERATION — TYPE B, — 5 GAL. CAN 011-00309

HAND OIL PUMP SEAL 026-10904

38



7.8.9,10,1112 ]

FIG. 42 — COUPLING

FORM 160.58-RP (SECT. 2)

LTD 108, LTD 108, LTD 108,
LTD 53-59-50 HZ. 120,126-50/60 HZ. LTD 85&95-50/60 HZ. 120,126-5 HZ.
-1/4x1 1-1/2 1-1/2x1-1/4 1-7/8 x 1-1/2
ITEM DESCRIPTION 364-27522 364-27205 364-24518 364-21794
Part No. Quan.| Part No. Quan.| Part No. (uan. Part Na. Quan.

1 Disk, CPLG (Drive) 064-18147 i 064-18134 1 064-18134 1 064-14386 i
2 Disk, CPLG {Driven) 064-27521 1 (064-18133 1 064-24519 i 064-21793 1
3 Ring Clamp 064-24650 2 064-22204 2 064-22204 2 064-24651 i
4 Washar, CPLG 064-14393 ] 064-13865 6 064-13865 5 064-13865 10
5 Screw 021-13189 3 021-12880 3 021-12880 3 021-13191 5
6 Nut, 1/4-28 UNF-38 021-12109 3 021-11675 3 021-11675 3 021-11675 5
7 Spacer .083 Thk. 064-27519-001]| 1 ———— 064-16817-001) 1 | —————r —
8 Spacer .086 Thk. 064-27519-002| 1 | ———— — 064-16817-002] 1 | —————e —
9 Spacer .089 Thk. 064-27519-003{ 1 | ————— - 064-16817-003| 1 —_———— -
10 Spacer .092 Thk. 064-27519-004] 1 —_—— — 064-16817-004| 1 | —— —
11 Spacer .098 Thk. 064-27519-005f 1 | ————— - 064-16817-005) 1 | —————— —
12 Spacer . 110 Thk 064-27519-006| 1 | ——-— - 064-16817-006) 1 | ——— -
13 Nut, 12 pt. 064-27520 1 064-16738-001 1 064-18164 1 064-18164 1
7 Spacer .105 Thk. —_—— — | 064-16765001] 1 | —————n - 064-16765-001] 1
8 Spacer 110 Thk. | - 064-16765-002| 1 ——— - 064-16765-002} 1
9 Spacer 115 Thk. —————— = 064-16765-003| 1 ——— — 064-16765-003] 1
i0 Spacer 120 Thk. | - _ — 064-16765004] 1 | ————— - 064-16765-004| 1
11 Spacer 130 Thk. | ——____ — 064-16765005) 1 | —————— - 064-16765-005| 1
12 Spacer 150 Thk. | e — 064-16765-006) 1 | ———— - 065-16765-006| 1

39



7,

b
2
=il

“

]

T

i B
8

%

&7

40

i

////_ﬁ///
/ //

////_/_\//

=il

6

2

FIG.43 — COUPLING YORK FLEX

Coupling Coupling
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUAN. 064-06398 064-06503
Part No. Part No.
1 Ring Clamp 2 064-06351 064-06500
2 Disk Coupling Center 1 064-06352 064-06502
3 Bolt 8 064-16649-003 064-13649-004
4 Nut 16 021-11675 021-10260
5 Washer 16 064-13650-004 064-13650-001
& Disk Z (64-06397 064-06501
7 Shim 5 064-06165 064-06777
3 Shim 5 064-06164 064-06776




FORM 160.58-RP {SECT. 2}

o
FIG. 44 —COUPLING GUARD
PART MUMBERS
TEM DESCRIPTION | Size 1 1-1/4 X 1 AT 214 11260114 1-1/2 | 17/8x11/2
Compr. LTD 53-59| LTO 53-59 | LTD 67-76 | LTD 67-76 | LTD 8595 | LTO 108, | LTD 108, 0
Model LTD 8585 120,126 120,126| U
Part No.  ["364-33571 | 364-33576 | 364.33577 | 36433577 36433573 | 364-33574 | 364-33578 A
HZ. 50/60 50 50/60 50 50/60 50/60 50 M.
1 Guard 084-22737 | 064-27524 | 064-22703 | 064-22739 |064-74522 | 064-22740 | 0f4-22741 ?
2 Scr. Cap 12 pt. Hd. 1/4-20 x 1" Lg. | 021-11737 | 021-11737 | 021-11737 | 021-11737 | 021-11737 021-11737 | 021-11737 4
3 Nut, Hex 1/4—20 UNG 021-00450 | 021-00450 | 021-00450 | 021-00450 |021-00450 | 021-00450 | 021-00450 1
4 Gasket 064-22744 | 064-22744 | 064-22705 | 064-22705 | 064-22705 | —————— | 1
5 Scr.Cap]Zp(.Hd,EIBJEXEMLg_ 021-12120 02112120 | 021-12120 | 02112120 021-12120 | 02112120 | 021-12120 4
6 Plug Pipe 1/8 M.P.T. Gisk. 023-01970 | 023-01970 | 021-01970 | 021-01970 | 021-01970 | 021-01970 | 021.01970 1
1 Connector, 1/4 Tube x 1/8 M.P.T. 023-07151 | 023-07151 | 023-071%1 | 023-07151 023-07151 | 023-07151 02307151 1

41



< YOR

Proud Sponsor
of the 2000

Us
U.S. Olympic Team
Q80

P.O. Box 1592, York, Pennsylvania USA 17405-1592
Copyright © by York International Corparation 1999

FORM 180.55-RP (SECT. 2)(684)

Subject ta change without notice. Printed in USA
ALL RIGHTS RESERYED

SHU 500 799 3.08
CODES: 8J1 & RIM



\ 4 = P S SJ1 T RN
. File in Manual(s).
®)
SEHVICE BULLETIN Supersedes:Nothing 1288 |Form 160.58=-RP. (Sect.2)SBl
S-68-88 e File with Form: 160.58-RP  (Sec. 2) Coded 675

Subject: Auxiliary 0il1 Pumps
Page 37

York P/N 026-17735 is a single voltage 115 volt only. NOT 115/230 as
~ the book states,

York P/N 026-17741 is 190/380 volts, 3 phase, 50 cycle. NOT 220/280 volts
as the book states.

@»-(Ce( oA Q

ona . Bu
Product Service Engineer

Farm-AS1D2



